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RESPONSE TO REQUEST BY

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SANTA CRUZ 

FOR OPTICAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
APRIL 17, 2002
IP Networks, Inc.

30 Corporate Park – Suite 300

Irvine, CA 92606

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT

Gary S. George, President & CEO 

408.309.6733 

Company Background

IP Networks, Inc.’s  (IPN) all-optical telecommunications networks break last mile bottlenecks and satisfies customer demands for ‘better, faster, cheaper’ connectivity and bandwidth. IPN is focused on delivering last mile solutions to service providers and key enterprise customers in the metro San Francisco / Silicon Valley region of California. Through executed agreements with utilities, telecommunication carrier hotels, and multiple industry partners, IPN will deploy one of the most valuable telecommunications systems in the State of California. IPN has repeatedly proven its fast-time-to-market value.

IPN has one of the largest metropolitan fiber optic backbones installed in the metro San Francisco Bay / Silicon Valley region of California. Initially the backbone bandwidth will be 10 Gbps (OC-192 line speed) capable of expanding to 320 Gbps (three hundred twenty OC-192). Connected to the 285 route mile backbone will be inter-city rings unique to others allowing IPN to operate its last mile networks as one physical system not isolated islands.

IPN’s networks are optimized for Optical Ethernet, SONET, wavelength, video, and data transport. IPN is collocating advanced optical nodes in five telecommunications carrier-hosting facilities linking the centers to enterprise customers.

The California Public Utilities Commission has approved the Company as a facilities-based Competitive Local Carrier and Interexchange Carrier.
Request posed by Tom Warren of University of California Santa Cruz (UCSC):

· Lambda service from PAIX.net to UCSC

· Lambda service from UCSC to PG&E Pajaro substation.

Proposal Provided By IP Networks, Inc.:

IPN will provide UCSC with Gigabit Ethernet (Gig E) service between the UCSC main campus and PAIX.net in Palo Alto.

IPN will install a new fiber optic system from the PG&E Vasona substation in Los Gatos to the UCSC main campus in Santa Cruz. IPN will connect the PG&E Vasona substation to the existing IPN fiber optic network, providing the Gig E service from PAIX.net to UCSC. 

Additionally, IPN will make available for UCSC’s benefit, four (4) dark fibers between the PG&E Vasona substation and the UCSC main campus to test applications and services prior to general availability, equipment evaluation, research purposes and spares, and future IPN services.

IPN will also install a new fiber optic system from the UCSC main campus to the PG&E Pajaro substation near Watsonville. IPN will provide UCSC with Gig E service from the UCSC main campus to the Pajaro substation. Additionally, IPN will make available for UCSC’s benefit, four (4) dark fibers between the PG&E Pajaro substation and the UCSC main campus to test applications and services prior to general availability, equipment evaluation, research purposes and spares, and future IPN services. 

The Gig E service is upgradeable in the future to one or more Lambda services upon agreement of both parties. 

IPN estimates that the Gig E service between PAIX.net and the UCSC main campus would be operational no later than nine (9) months from the award of the contract, subject to all regulatory approvals.

IPN will be solely responsible for providing the path(s) and managed fiber services external to the two locations including the entrance facilities.

IPN has separated pricing for the service into two distinct segments: PAIX.net to the UCSF main campus, and the UCSC main campus to the PG&E Pajaro substation allowing UCSC to interconnect with carriers whose facilities are installed along the railroad rights-of-way.

The IPN quote allows UCSC to pay for all costs in a Monthly Reoccurring Cost or pay for the new fiber optic facilities on a Non-Reoccurring Cost with the services on a Monthly Reoccurring Cost.
PAIX to UCSC GigE Pricing

	Duration in Years
	Non Recurring Cost*
	Monthly Recurring Cost

	10
	$2,300,000.00
	$5,100.00

	10
	$9,000.00
	$58,000.00

	15
	$2,300,000.00
	$4,600.00

	15
	$9,000.00
	$45,000.00


UCSC to Pajaro GigE Pricing

	Duration in Years
	Non Recurring Cost*
	Monthly Recurring Cost

	10
	$2,200,000.00
	$6,000.00

	10
	$7,000.00
	$47,000.00

	15
	$2,200,000.00
	$5,500.00

	15
	$7,000.00
	$36,000.00


*Scheduled payments can be structured for Non Reoccurring Costs.

Quote valid 30 days.
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